Ø1

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1022-18-001-043

Recording Requested By:

Name: Belfor USA Group, Inc.

Address: 50 Artisan Means Way

City/State/Zip Beno, NV 89511

Real Property Transfer Tax:

DOC # 0778205 02/07/2011 10:18 AM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: BELFOR USA GROUP, INC

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-0211 PG-1252 RPTT: 0.00



helease of Gen

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

(STATE OF NEVADA)

Property Name: 1022-18-001-043

Property Location: 1551 Hwy. 395, Gardnerville, NV 89410

Undersigned's Customer: Alva Rich

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 6610-0-11237

Payment Amount: \$6,812.66

The undersigned has been paid in full for all work, materials and equipment furnished to his Customer for the above-described Property and does hereby waive and release any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above-described Property, except for the payment of Disputed Claims, if any, noted above. The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the money he receives from this final payment promptly to pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials and equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated 2-4-201\	
Belfor USA Group, Inc.	
Melly Eggue	
Administrative Assistan	Molly Eggers
(Its)	

State of <u>Nevada</u>

County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2-4-11 by Molly Eggers —.

Signature of Notary

